MINUTE ORDER granting Plaintiffs' Unopposed Motion Regarding the Remainder Account

Accordingly, the Court hereby approves the Remainder Account funds being invested in either the J.P. Morgan Prime Money Market Fund or the J.P. Morgan Managed Income Fund to obtain a higher yield than funds currently invested in the general Settlement Account, but without significant risk of principal; and authorizes the Claims Administrator to stop payment of any checks that, now or in the future, are uncashed as of 180 days after issuance and to deposit the funds in the Remainder Account. In accordance with the Settlement Agreement and the Court's Order Appointing Special Master, the Special Master shall decide any requests for payment from the Remainder Account by class members or their heirs.

Signed by Judge Thomas F. Hogan on August 15, 2016. (lctfh1) (Entered: 08/15/2016)